SOLID-2, SOLID-2E
p. 160
SAFETY LIGHT CURTAINS
COMPACTplus-b
Safety Light Curtains with resolutions that can be reduced guarantee protection
and tolerate work equipment in the protective field
The blanking of individual beams guarantees safety with simultaneous material
flow

SAFETY LIGHT CURTAINS
We reserve the right to make changes • 05-2_COMPACTplus-b.fm © 2010 Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG108
Ordering information
COMPACTplus-b, consisting of transmitter and receiver.
Included in delivery: 4 sliding blocks, 2 bracket sets BT-S,
1 SafetyKey, 1 connecting and operating instructions manual,
1 self-adhesive information plate
Functions: Start/restart interlock, contactor monitoring,
2 transmission channels, fixed blanking, floating blank-
ing, reduced resolution
Standard model /T1 with metric cable gland (M20).
Test rod included in scope of delivery
Protec-
tive field
height
in mm
COMPACTplus-b
Resolution: 14 mm
Range: 0 - 6 m
Art. no. Article Description
150 68101000 CPT14-150/T1 Transmitter
68101420 CPR14-150-b/T1 Receiver
225 68102000 CPT14-225/T1 Transmitter
68102420 CPR14-225-b/T1 Receiver
300 68103000 CPT14-300/T1 Transmitter
68103420 CPR14-300-b/T1 Receiver
450 68104000 CPT14-450/T1 Transmitter
68104420 CPR14-450-b/T1 Receiver
600 68106000 CPT14-600/T1 Transmitter
68106420 CPR14-600-b/T1 Receiver
750 68107000 CPT14-750/T1 Transmitter
68107420 CPR14-750-b/T1 Receiver
900 68109000 CPT14-900/T1 Transmitter
68109420 CPR14-900-b/T1 Receiver
1050 68110000 CPT14-1050/T1 Transmitter
68110420 CPR14-1050-b/T1 Receiver
1200 68112000 CPT14-1200/T1 Transmitter
68112420 CPR14-1200-b/T1 Receiver
1350 68113000 CPT14-1350/T1 Transmitter
68113420 CPR14-1350-b/T1 Receiver
1500 68115000 CPT14-1500/T1 Transmitter
68115420 CPR14-1500-b/T1 Receiver
1650 68116000 CPT14-1650/T1 Transmitter
68116420 CPR14-1650-b/T1 Receiver
1800 68118000 CPT14-1800/T1 Transmitter
68118420 CPR14-1800-b/T1 Receiver
Standard model /T1 with metric cable gland (M20).
Test rod included in scope of delivery
COMPACTplus-b

109
Ordering information
COMPACTplus-b, consisting of transmitter and receiver.
Included in delivery: 4 sliding blocks, 2 bracket sets BT-S,
1 SafetyKey, 1 connecting and operating instructions manual,
1 self-adhesive information plate
Functions: Start/restart interlock, contactor monitoring,
2 transmission channels, fixed blanking, floating blank-
ing, reduced resolution
Standard model /T1 with metric cable gland (M20).
Protec-
tive field
height
in mm
COMPACTplus-b
Resolution: 50 mm
Range: 0 - 18 m
Art. no. Article Description
450 68504000 CPT50-450/T1 Transmitter
68504420 CPR50-450-b/T1 Receiver
600 68506000 CPT50-600/T1 Transmitter
68506420 CPR50-600-b/T1 Receiver
750 68507000 CPT50-750/T1 Transmitter
68507420 CPR50-750-b/T1 Receiver
900 68509000 CPT50-900/T1 Transmitter
68509420 CPR50-900-b/T1 Receiver
1050 68510000 CPT50-1050/T1 Transmitter
68510420 CPR50-1050-b/T1 Receiver
1200 68512000 CPT50-1200/T1 Transmitter
68512420 CPR50-1200-b/T1 Receiver
1350 68513000 CPT50-1350/T1 Transmitter
68513420 CPR50-1350-b/T1 Receiver
1500 68515000 CPT50-1500/T1 Transmitter
68515420 CPR50-1500-b/T1 Receiver
1650 68516000 CPT50-1650/T1 Transmitter
68516420 CPR50-1650-b/T1 Receiver
1800 68518000 CPT50-1800/T1 Transmitter
68518420 CPR50-1800-b/T1 Receiver
2100 68521000 CPT50-2100/T1 Transmitter
68521420 CPR50-2100-b/T1 Receiver
2400 68524000 CPT50-2400/T1 Transmitter
68524420 CPR50-2400-b/T1 Receiver
2700 68527000 CPT50-2700/T1 Transmitter
68527420 CPR50-2700-b/T1 Receiver
3000 68530000 CPT50-3000/T1 Transmitter
68530420 CPR50-3000-b/T1 Receiver
CTi Automation - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.ctiautomation.net - Email: info@ctiautomation.net
SAFETY LIGHT CURTAINS
We reserve the right to make changes • 05-2_COMPACTplus-b.fm © 2010 Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG110
Ordering information
COMPACT Guest, consisting of transmitter and receiver.
Included in delivery: 4 sliding blocks, 2 mounting sets BT-S
Functions: For cascading with COMPACTplus-b host,
functions specified by host
Protec-
tive field
height
in mm
COMPACT Guest
Connection system: M12 plug
Resolution: 14 mm
Range: 0 - 6 m
Art. no. Article Description
150 563101 CT14-150S Transmitter
566101 CR14-150S Receiver
225 563102 CT14-225S Transmitter
566102 CR14-225S Receiver
300 563103 CT14-300S Transmitter
566103 CR14-300S Receiver
450 563104 CT14-450S Transmitter
566104 CR14-450S Receiver
600 563106 CT14-600S Transmitter
566106 CR14-600S Receiver
750 563107 CT14-750S Transmitter
566107 CR14-750S Receiver
900 563109 CT14-900S Transmitter
566109 CR14-900S Receiver
1050 563110 CT14-1050S Transmitter
566110 CR14-1050S Receiver
1200 563112 CT14-1200S Transmitter
566112 CR14-1200S Receiver
1350 563113 CT14-1350S Transmitter
566113 CR14-1350S Receiver
1500 563115 CT14-1500S Transmitter
566115 CR14-1500S Receiver
1650 563116 CT14-1650S Transmitter
566116 CR14-1650S Receiver
1800 563118 CT14-1800S Transmitter
566118 CR14-1800S Receiver
2100 563121 CT14-2100S Transmitter
566121 CR14-2100S Receiver
COMPACT Guest
Connection system: M12 plug
Resolution: 30 mm

111
Ordering information
COMPACT Guest, consisting of transmitter and receiver.
Included in delivery: 4 sliding blocks, 2 mounting sets BT-S
Functions: For cascading with COMPACTplus-b host,
functions specified by host
Protec-
tive field
height
in mm
COMPACT Guest
Connection system: M12 plug
Resolution: 50 mm
Range: 0 - 18 m
Art. no. Article Description
450 563504 CT50-450S Transmitter
566504 CR50-450S Receiver
600 563506 CT50-600S Transmitter
566506 CR50-600S Receiver
750 563507 CT50-750S Transmitter
566507 CR50-750S Receiver
900 563509 CT50-900S Transmitter
566509 CR50-900S Receiver
1050 563510 CT50-1050S Transmitter
566510 CR50-1050S Receiver
1200 563512 CT50-1200S Transmitter
566512 CR50-1200S Receiver
1350 563513 CT50-1350S Transmitter
566513 CR50-1350S Receiver
1500 563515 CT50-1500S Transmitter
566515 CR50-1500S Receiver
1650 563516 CT50-1650S Transmitter
566516 CR50-1650S Receiver
1800 563518 CT50-1800S Transmitter
566518 CR50-1800S Receiver
2100 563521 CT50-2100S Transmitter
566521 CR50-2100S Receiver
2400 563524 CT50-2400S Transmitter
566524 CR50-2400S Receiver
2700 563527 CT50-2700S Transmitter
566527 CR50-2700S Receiver
3000 563530 CT50-3000S Transmitter
566530 CR50-3000S Receiver
COMPACT Guest
Connection system: M12 plug
Resolution: 90 mm

Accessories ordering information
Art. no. Article Description Length, design
Installation accessories
560300 BT-SSD Swiveling support with shock absorber incl. 2 screws and 2 sliding blocks
560120 BT-S Mounting set consisting of 2 L-type brackets incl. 2 screws
425720 BT-NC Sliding block
Laser Alignment Aids, see COMPACTplus-m ordering information, page 102
SafetyKey
520070 AC-SK1 SafetyKey for teaching in
Test rods
430430 AC-TRSET2 Test rod set 14/19/24/29/33 mm
430432 AC-TRSET3 Test rod set 14/30/38 mm
Parameterization software, see COMPACTplus-m ordering information, page 102
COMPACTplus – Accessories for local and machine interfaces
150704 CB-M12-3000-8WM Connecting cable for local interface with M12 x 8 plug 3 m, angled
150699 CB-M12-10000-8WM Connecting cable for local interface with M12 x 8 plug 10 m, angled
150677 CB-M12-10000-5WM Connecting cable for T1 Transmitter M12 x 5 plug, connection on
receiver with sensor connection field 10 m, angled
426046 AC-LDH-12GF Hirschmann cable socket, encoded for CP/T2 & R2, 12-pin, incl. crimp
contacts Straight
426045 AC-LDH-12WF Hirschmann cable socket, encoded for CP/T2 & R2, 12-pin, incl. crimp
contacts Angled
426042 CB-LDH-10000-12GF Connecting cable, machine interface /T2, /R2, Hirschmann cable socket 10 m, straight
426044 CB-LDH-25000-12GF Connecting cable, machine interface /T2, /R2, Hirschmann cable socket 25 m, straight
426043 CB-LDH-50000-12GF Connecting cable, machine interface /T2, /R2, Hirschmann cable socket 50 m, straight
Protective screens, see accessories, page 494
CTi Automation - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.ctiautomation.net - Email: info@ctiautomation.net
COMPACTplus-b
We reserve the right to make changes • 05-2_COMPACTplus-b.fm © 2010 Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG

O
FI
sa
fe
Se
ns
or
s
123
Accessories ordering information
Art. no. Article Description Length, design
Connection cables, 5-pin for COMPACTplus/T4 transmitter
429071 CB-M12-5000S-5GF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 5-pin 5 m, straight/open end
429072 CB-M12-5000S-5WF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 5-pin 5 m, angled/open end
429073 CB-M12-10000S-5GF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 5-pin 10 m, straight/open end
429074 CB-M12-10000S-5WF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 5-pin 10 m, angled/open end
429075 CB-M12-15000S-5GF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 5-pin 15 m, straight/open end
429076 CB-M12-15000S-5WF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 5-pin 15 m, angled/open end
429171 CB-M12-25000S-5GF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 5-pin 25 m, straight/open end
429172 CB-M12-25000S-5WF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 5-pin 25 m, angled/open end
Connection cables, 8-pin for COMPACTplus/T4 receiver
429081 CB-M12-5000S-8GF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 8-pin 5 m, straight/open end
429082 CB-M12-5000S-8WF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 8-pin 5 m, angled/open end
429083 CB-M12-10000S-8GF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 8-pin 10 m, straight/open end
429084 CB-M12-10000S-8WF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 8-pin 10 m, angled/open end
429085 CB-M12-15000S-8GF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 8-pin 15 m, straight/open end
429086 CB-M12-15000S-8WF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 8-pin 15 m, angled/open end
429181 CB-M12-25000S-8GF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 8-pin 25 m, straight/open end
429182 CB-M12-25000S-8WF Connecting cable shielded with M12 coupling, 8-pin 25 m, angled/open end
CTi Automation - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.ctiautomation.net - Email: info@ctiautomation.net